Form – II

{See Rule (4)}

Gram:

E-Mail:

Phone:

Fax:

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER DIBRUGARH

No. DEO/NGS/2021-22/4402

Date: 11-03-2022

To,

The Manager,

Oil Valley Girls' & Boys' School

Sub: <u>Recognition Certificate for the School under sub-rule (4) of rule 11 of Right of</u> <u>Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules, 2011 for the purpose of</u> <u>Section 18 of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009</u>.

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to your application dated <u>02-02-2022</u> and subsequent correspondence with the school/inspection in this regard, I convey the grant for provisional recognition to the <u>Oil Valley Girls' & Boys' School, Village: Boiragimoth, Kachari Gaon, P.O.: Banipur & District: Dibrugarh, Assam</u> for Class <u>I</u> to <u>VIII</u> (Renewed) for a period of two years w.e.f. <u>01.01.2021</u> to <u>31.12.2022</u>.

The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:

- (1) The grant for recognition is not extendable and does not in any way imply any obligation to recognize/affiliate beyond Class VIII.
- (2) The School shall abide by the provisions of Right to Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 (Annexure – I) and the Right to Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules, 2011 (Annexure – II).
- (3) The School shall admit in Class I, to the extent of <u>25%</u> of the strength of that class, children belonging to weaker section and disadvantaged group in the neighborhood and provide free and compulsory elementary education till its completion. Provided further that in case of pre-primary classed also, this norms shall be followed.

nentary Educa

•	Total built up area	:	735 Sq.ft.
•	Area of play ground	:	30,000 Sq.ft.
•	No. of class rooms	:	10 Nos.
•	Room for Headmaster-cum-Officer-cum-Storeroom	:	1 No.
•	Separate toilet for boys and girls	:	Separate
•	Drinking Water Facility	:	Available
•	Kitchen for cooking Mid Day Meal	:	Yes, but not serve
			MDM
•	Barrier free Access	:	Yes
•	Availability of Teaching Learning Material/		
•	Play Sports Equipments/Library	:	Yes

- (11) No unrecognized classes shall run within the premises of the school or outside in the same name of school.
- (12) The school buildings or other structures or the grounds are used only for the purposes education and skill development.
- (13) The School is run by a Society registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 (21 of 1860) or a public trust constituted under any law for the time being in force.
- (14) The accounts should be audited and certified by a Chartered Accountant and proper accounts statement should be prepared as per rules. A copy each of the Statement of Accounts should be sent to the DEEO every year.
- (15) The recognition Code Number allotted to your school <u>DBR/NGS/0001/18</u>. This may please be noted and quoted for any correspondence with this office.
- (16) The schools furnished such reports and information as may be required by the Director of Education/District Education Officer from time to time and complies with such instructions of the State Government/Local Authority as may be issued to secure the continued fulfillment of the condition of recognition or the removal of deficiencies if working of the school.
- (17) Renewal of Registration of Society if any, be ensured.
- (18) Other conditions as per Annexure "Ill" enclosed.
- (19) The School shall always be run as a private institutions and will not claim for any grants-in-aid or seek Provincialisation by the Government in future.

Yours faithfully, ucation Office! District Elementar ucation Officer





Oil Valley Girls' & Boys' School

(Estd. 2007) Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Delhi, Affiliation No. : 230175 P.O. Banipur, Dist & PS : Dibrugarh, Assam - 786003 (+91) 94351-37713, 8723826554 E-mail : ovgbsdibrugarh1@gmail.com www.ovgbs.com Whatsapp: 9435137713

Date : 16 10 2023

Ref. No. :....

UNDERTAKING

This is to certify that we have applied for renewal of the recognition certificate and it is under process.

Oil Valley Girls' & Boys' School (Spown, Dibrugarn Banipur, Dibrugarn Principal

Oil Valley Girls' & Boys' School

Dibrugarh, Assam



Oil Valley Girls' & Boys' School

(Estd. 2007) Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Delhi, Affiliation No. : 230175 P.O. Banipur, Dist & PS : Dibrugarh, Assam - 786003 (+91) 94351-37713, 8723826554 E-mail : ovgbsdibrugarh1@gmail.com www.ovgbs.com Whatsapp : 9435137713

Ref. No. :....

Date : 16 10 2023

UNDERTAKING

This is to certify that we have applied for renewal of the recognition certificate and it is under process.

Oil Valley Girls' & Boys' School (SBBMTCE) Banipur, Dibrugarh Principal

Oil Valley Girls' & Boys' School

Dibrugarh, Assam